THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  The following Capital Budget for Storm Water Fund Budget is hereby 
adopted for 2025 and appropriations are hereby made to the various projects as indicated below. 

SECTION 2. Appropriations in the sum of Eight Million, Five Hundred Seventy-Six 
Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty-Three ($8,576,553) Dollars are hereby made from the Storm Water 
Fund as follows: 

To the Storm Water Fund: 
  Personal Services       $ 224,303 
  Materials and Supplies                 8,450 
  Purchase of Services           1,940,812 
  Equipment        6,402,988